SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

Agenda Item 11.1k

Meeting	Date: February 7, 2019
<u>Subject</u>	Example: Approve Resolution No. 3051: Request for Preschool Earnings Due to Emergency Conditions at Abraham Lincoln Elementary, Edward Kemble Elementary and Capitol Collegiate Academy (Freeport)
	Information Item Only Approval on Consent Agenda

- 7. A strike affecting transportation services for children provided by non-agency entity
- 8. Incomplete facility renovations authorized by the California Department of Education, pursuant to California Education Code sections 8277.1 and 8277.2
- 9. State of California budget impasse

<u>Financial Considerations</u>: Failure to file a resolution to recover the reduced days of operation would cost the District approximately \$2,494.26 in lost Local Control Funding.

L0 Tw 093.104 /Art>BDC .-(h>BDC .-(y)1o]TJ r)7i(uaĺT54.68 605.76 Tm 149i55T E Tf 0.3 4

SACRAMENTO CITY UNIF IED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

RESOLUTION NO. 3051

Request for Preschool Earnings Due to Emergency Conditions

WHEREAS, Education Code tion 8271 provides against loss of funds due to circumstances that are beyond the control of the contractor; and

WHEREAS, Education Code Section provides that circumstances beyond the control of operating contractors include, but are not limited to: earthquakes, floods, fires, epidemics, impassable roads, the imminence of a major header safety hazard (determined by the local health department or law enforcement agency), a strike affecting transportation services for children provided by a non-agency entity, incomplete facility renovations authorized by the California Department of Education or state of California budget impasse AND ORDERED by the Goverbing of the Sacramento City

Unified School District that in accordance with Education Coefei &n 8271, effective February 7 2019, the request for preschool earnings due to emergency conditions at the following school site Abraham Lincoln Elementary; Edward Kemble Elementary; and Capitol Collegiate Academy (Freeport) be approved due to loss of power on January 7, 2019.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Sacramento City Unified School District Board of Education on this 7

	th day ofFebruary 2019, by the	he following vote:
AYES: NOES: ABSTAIN: ABSENT:		
ATTESTED	TO:	
JorgeA. Agu Secretary of	ilar the Board of Education	Jessie Ryan President of the Board of Education